
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4151
ANSWERED ON:06.09.2012
DEVELOPMENT OF THEVI RIVER
Kumar Shri Kaushalendra

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the Government of Gujarat for the demand of funds for the development of Thevi river in Amreli district of Gujarat; and

(b) if so, the further action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS & WATER RESOURCES (SHRI PAWAN KUMAR BANSAL)

(a) & (b) No proposal has been received in the Ministry of Water Resources from Government of Gujarat for financial assistance for the development of Thevi river.
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